City of Montrose Resolution 2025-006

Set Donation/Budgetary Policy

WHEREAS, the City of Montrose has determined the need to set the following Budgetary/Donation Policy.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City of Montrose, city funds will not be used to issue loans to anyone for any reason, even if it is for a community benefit.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City of Montrose, city funds may be used to donate to certain NON-PROFIT organizations per governing board discretion, cooperatively in tandem with the current Montrose Budget-Donation Policy of 2025.

BE IT RESOLVED the City of Montrose hereby authoreffect on theday of August 2025.	orizes this set donation/budgetary policy to take
Passed and Adopted this day of August, 202	5.
	Mayor or Council President
ATTEST:	
Nicole Siemonsma Finance Officer	
Adopted:	
Published: Cost:	
Effective:	